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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 15, 1998

Mr. Ho S. Han

Personal Touch Cleaners

10075 West Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33615

Re: Facility No.: 0571211
Dear Mr. Han:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 8, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

@ﬁk@wﬂnwv
L, otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

HO g HAM Qn,.

— y vy '
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): 8 8 /998
F Ureau
ersona) Toach Cleaners & 24 T Air g
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: “lla Sh Un’tOr/n
: Ul‘ces [
FLD cEs@Q&
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:  fpo 75 (0. Hﬂ\skor‘ 00(9"\ Ave

- Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Y T P Com Wlghorough 2PC 334/ S

o5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
HO S. H A(\/ / ORwe v
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Ho <. H A/\/ )
Street Address:  y .- \)) ‘
“
Ci: | [5713 Sex :CV‘C%unty: . Zip Code: 35 é
03 esion Hdlshorowngh 55
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (8 '5) CI}O - ;—50{} Fax: ( )y -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Conract Address:
Street Address:
City: : County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicabie.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Iminally Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Exampie - #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 02/28 /901 6>/>3 /90

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

lWas'ncr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controis
[Drver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) wicarbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No conrrol devices are required to be installed | )( ]
2.(a) What was the jotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ é( ) ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X ] New small area source [ i
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ )
DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | & ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusivelv by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fue! oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt

L_J
No such units on-site [7)_(_]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permir:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

b L Lt

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically. permit number(s)

I 7< | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

) Responsibie Official Certification

1. the undersigned, am the responsible official. as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facilitv addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptiy notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7 - (/3] 98

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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| Department of
... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 12, 1998

Mr. Ho Sang Han

Personal Touch Cleaners

10075 West Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33615

Dear Mr. Han:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Noblflcatlon Form
and check (#2043) in the amount of $50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

; -
/ 4&/}‘——1’:% -y ,_//—7/;4_,4’,-//‘/

Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB nl
!
o JAE DOEK HAN 2043
| HO SANG HAN 63-466/631
D/b/a Personal Touch Cleaners
10075 W Hxli:slborog%}; Ave /5/ qg
T 33
Ph £13-586.9141 oare 19

PAY TO THE —-)PD{M’\V‘W(\\V OL Cr\\/“(OV\VY\pﬂ\T\ Pmk&&:ad\$ 50 /m

ORDER OF AT A= " " T

‘:C&‘\/ Aol\(]\v’S {"\\/LL// - - : ——bHoLLARSE B

FOR

MDDEDLEW "OL3s0LEEAN ?HBESL LIS .



(j s THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include vour AIRS ID# on your check or money order. - This number can be found below on youré;ﬁﬁ%bel.

%r /’/50

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 84, 8 s
& flf Of‘l/'r yé
Ob/./e 0440/7/_1(0 .
p Do NOT Remove Label Orces flng
: J007S W, /-A//ﬁ bor. 06(5A ﬁ /e FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION ||
TYPE OF FACILITY;__[EL S DR) CLEANER .
FACILITY NAME:___ PERSON AL TBUCH CLEANERS patE:_ &/ 8/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: /0075 W. HHLLS forOVSH AVE

TAMPA , FL- 3326)/5

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:. M0 5. HAA PHONE NUMBER: ( 8/3) 886 - 714 [

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

6‘?6! S

$20JN0S 3|IqoN R
guuondow Jiy jojneaing

CEVNERER.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[X] - No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yerk
~ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: POoLEA 24y
(Please Print) ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: f/@g/u_, /B~ prone Numser:_(§13)272-55320

Page_l_of_'. | Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT m
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM * = wn <

22 3B

‘ =% =
Neacmiry van:  PERSON AL ToUCH CLEANERS oares 2/57995
: 38 s

FACILITY LOCATION: (8975 W. HHLLSBORsvoH AvE
'T“AAMFA , P 33615

Annual Reporting Period: A,j” r 27 1978 10 Siue § 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancg with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

~ Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

- Exact period of noncompliance: from . 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TRE D, HAL v/ 4/0k0./ B {47 / 79

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

of

1
Pa ! .
ge —_
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT #8 o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST =z &
. (@] S,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY & zo 7,
(9]
RE-INSPECTION Q g = FE:
3% ©
AIRS ID#: 571211 DATE: é/€/€7 TIME IN: Q=30 TIME OUT: /I:?.i/‘;
FACILITY NAME: PERSONAA_ TOUVCH CLeavERS
FACILITY LOcCATION: €975 W. MesborbvaH Ave
TEMPpA , L 33615
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _HO _S. HAN rrong: (512)886-914 |
CONTACT NAME: SAE D. AN pHONE: SAME

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N/ A ‘a
{PART Il: CLASSIFICATION - . |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source & 2. New small area source _ a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ' transfer only, x < 200 galhyT

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a {acility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

. The total quantity of ﬁerchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (9 O _gallons.

lof5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97
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PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON dAna
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? pY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - ¥y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON mN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l
In Part II-A:

/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with aref rigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow
condenser upon opening the door?

be directed away from the

aN anN/aA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly bast

e outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
Qy OaN

5. Repaired or adjusted the
condenser exceeded

pment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
F? ay ON ONva

temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OUN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' Qy OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? , aQy aN anNva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON aOna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust-Stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ¥énting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnNnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or lesstfhian 100 ppm? ' Qy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on theCarbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dfict diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 dutt diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dowas$tream from no other inlet? ay ON OnNn/aA

5. Equipped trapsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
condenser€oils? ay OGN ON/A

6, Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aON ONA
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS "

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y aN
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? A My ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for.the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : : ay anN ¢1N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN §nva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy anN QN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Qy ON GN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? ¢Y QN
7. Maintained deviaﬁ_on reports? Qy QN &N/A
Problem corrected? ' ay ON @na

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS W

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ﬂY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ¥y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gy QN aONva Muck cookers dy QN ana
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ON/A s ¥y ON ONA

' Filter gaskets and seating - {0Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers dy ON OwA
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves By ON ON/A
Salvent tanks and containers WY QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings (Y ON ON/A
Water separators WY ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '

00BBX

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: }ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay 4N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Qy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Locer. zHu ¢/ 8 /99
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
errl_
Logee Aftun | Y
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Personal Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10075 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 886-9141
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 8, 1999 9:30 11:15 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571211

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Ho S. Han

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The facility is clean and well maintained.

The record keeping is excellent. There is no temperature requirement for the existing small unit.
The leak log has been recorded based on a weekly basis. The perc usage was 60 gallons over the
last 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 8, 1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
.- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN: ’4:45_- TIME OUT: /él.b’— AIRS ID#: 5712 1/

TYPE OF FACILITY: PER< PRY JLEANEZ_

FACILITY NAME:  PCASOnAL_ TOUVCH CLEANVERS e, A D

FACILITY LOCATION: /@075 W. HHUSBORVEH LAVE
TAmPA , L 33615

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: H’D Hn~ - PHONE NUMBER: 312 - 556 -9 (Y

[Z Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
@ Q)
<
¢y &
A
g - A
RS -t X
0z (ﬁ
QO >
%% O
U I%Q
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NO[:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yearl_
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo cer ZHJ
(Please Print)

(&) 3)272-53’30

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ%"/mv‘— PHONE NUMBER:

Page [ of Z Revised 10/96



AIRS ID#: 5’-7 ,L/l

Revised 10/10/96

Wf/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NamE:  PERSoNAL ToviH JLEANVER S e b ? /20
FACILITY LOCATION: 0075 wW. #HUSBovsVveH AvE
TAMPA,  FL 33615

Annual Reporting Period: ’S‘u'”e/ q : 19?7 TO f&lne/ [4- 2090

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co%éncc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following.

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:- from : to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
Vs %”' b/ / 0o
* Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 0 H o1 ‘
aJ Si v

“Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Pagc_l_of__(.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL-PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION  Q

amsm#:_57/20  pars._ &/14/°0 mpm._ M:4S oveour: 16315
FACILITY NAME: PetsOnA TOULS CLEAVELS

FACILITY LOCATION: /2075 w. Mlc-w@wy cH AveE
’779'"'7/9”5 , =/ 3361715

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . /O HAN __PHONE: (¥13) 88C - 714 [

CONTACT N;ANIE: ) > & PHONE: 5'4 =

[PART I: NOTIFICATION
‘ M (check appropx_iate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit !

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION . - ' }
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .

1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source- a -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAr. ... dry-to-dry. only, x < 140 galfyr ’
transfer only, x< 200 gal/yr ' " transfer only, x <200 galiyr -
bath types, x < 140 galiyr - both types, x < 140 galfyT .
(constructed before 12/9/91) : © (constructed on or after 12/9/91) P
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source | a .
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr N
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr '
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) .
- 5. This is a correct 'facility classification %Y aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the aﬁpropriate classification: <
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number ~ _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qua.n of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcamng
facility was gallom




PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay O ¢N/A

. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay OGN ﬁN/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? gY

aOWN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy aN ;xjN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay oN @wa

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ]
In Part II-A:. | . -

_/ If elassiﬁcation 1 has bcen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part Y.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condenser
| (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the nlachipe should be bequippecl with cither a refrigeratecl

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsarber st have been '
installed prwr to Septem.ber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
' (complete Aand B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. . . . . : ﬁR[ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop.‘vapor venting system? ﬂY aN ONvA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ‘
condenser upon opening the door? @Y aN aNva
4, Measured and recorded the terriperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¢1Y anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the A
condenser excesded 45°F? ﬁY aN ONva
6

. Conducted all temperature mounitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod a.nd after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charaed'7

fr o




B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly?

aN awa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Ona
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventingA@ the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay OGN OnNA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less aQy ON OnA
4,
QY ON ONA
- QY aN awNva
. | - ay oN oNa
" |PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS °
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _ o
1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased? ;ﬁY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : %Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and:epaxr reports.for thzfcllawmg
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy an prN/A
b. documentation of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ay anN gN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN @k
5. Maintained exhaust duct morﬁtor{ng data on perc concentrations? Qy ON §#N/A
6. Maintained starm;i/shutdown/malfunction plan? | [?Y anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN pN/A
Problem corrected? ay aN i;lN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~ Qy anN ﬁN/A




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ;

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves F)Y QN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating PY aN ON/A Sdlls
Filter gaskets and seating %Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps : Ky an ava Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and conta‘ir‘xe'rs . %Y aN OwA . Cartridge filter housings
Water separators o , ¢Y,' aN ON/A

4, Which methoed of dctec;tioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
' Vﬁual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical .detection (airflow felt t.hrougﬁ gaskets)
Odor (notic&bie perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/Ralorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector ' -

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

;xf‘{ ON -

;ﬁY aN

%Y aN ON/A
?]Y aN ON/A
#y onN ON/a
Py aN owa

gﬁY ON ON/A

@] D‘&?S@

%N/A .

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DYF DN |
b. Cahiaratcd '.against a standard gas prior to and after each use. :

~ (PID/FID only)? ' Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN A
d Kebt in a clean and secure area when not inuse? - Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of ciuplicate samples (@aldrimctr@c only)? -Qy ON

Reve. =N~ b 1#fe0
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

PogprF— S Yes

~

Inspector’s Signature

-~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Personal Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10075 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 886-9141
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 14, 2000 14:45 16:15 non-CDS ~ In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571211

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Ho S. Han

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection. A

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The recordkeeping is in good shape. The machine is an existing small unit, therefore, there is no
requirement for temperature recording. The leak log has been recorded once a week. The perc
usage was 75 gallons over the last 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ) DATE: June 14, 2000
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMIiTTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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